

Public Notice

Cantonment Board, Barrackpore is launching an integrated public portal viz <u>http://barrackpore.cantt.gov.in</u>. On this integrated portal, the facility of trade license, M-collect and public grievance redressal will be provided in the beginning phase (i.e from 07.01.2021). Through this portal, the general public can apply online for obtaining trade license and various types of fees can be submitted online also. Apart from this, residents can lodge their complaints through online grievance redressal module. In future, other important facilities will also be incorporated in this integrated portal. Cantonment residents are hereby requested to avail these facilities online and they can also contact the office of Cantonment Board, Barrackpore for more information.

(Anant Aakash, IDES) (अनंत आकाश,_{आईडीइएस)} Chief Executive Officer मुख्य अधिशासी अधिकारी Cantonment Board Barrackpore छावनी परिषद बैरकपुर

Copy to:

- All notice Board (Cantt Board Office, School, Hospital, Pump House)
- 2. The Vice President and All Elected Members Cantonment Board, Barrackpore

Requested to inform the residents of their wards.